IND-D3/58/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.477/2024/ID





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department - Extension of tenure of Shri. Hemachandran S, Executive Director, Kerala State Electronic Development Corporation (Keltron) appointed on contract basis - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES (D) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.477/2024/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-06-2024

Read Letter No KSEDC/CHR/GOVT/ED/2024/48 dated 05/03/2024 from the Managing Director, Keltron.

ORDER

As per the letter read above, the Managing Director, Kerala State Electronics Development Corporation (Keltron) has informed that the 271 st meeting of the Board of Directors of the Keltron recommended and approved the extension of contract tenure of Sri. Hemachandran S as Executive Director of the company for a further period of two years on the existing terms and conditions with effect from 04.04.2024, subject to Government sanction. It is also informed that the Board also recommended a revised remuneration of Rs.1.10 lakh per month with 5% annual increment, considering his expertise and contribution. The Managing Director has hence requested to accord sanction for the extension of tenure of Shri. Hemchandran S as Executive Director of the company on contract basis for a further period of two years with effect from 04/04/2024, with a monthly remuneration of 1.10 lakh with 5% annual interest.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

IND-D3/58/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.477/2024/ID

accord sanction for the extension of tenure of Shri. Hemchandran S as Executive Director in Keltron for a further period of 2 years on contract basis on the existing terms and conditions with effect from 04/04/2024, with a revised remuneration of Rs.1.10 lakh per month with 5% annual increment.

(By order of the Governor)

M A RAJEENA BEEGUM

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To

Shri. Hemachandran S, Bhavani, 25 Santhosh Nagar, Muttada P O, Thiruvananthapuram - 695025

The Managing Director, Kelron, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Board of Directors(Through the MD, Keltron)

The Member Secretary, Board for Public Sector Transformation, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram.

Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media).

The Principal Accountant General(A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock File/ Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer